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RE: Board Appointment
Dear Madame Speaker:
By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws
applicable to the following position, [ am pleased to transmit the following appointment and
supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Michael G. Topasna

POSITION: Member, Civil Service Commission
(To replace Commissioner Daniel Leon Guerrero,
whose term has expired.)

TERM LENGTH: Six (6) years
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TERM SERVED: October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2021

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Liheslaturan Gudhan. Please schedulga hearing at
your earliest convenience. o

Senseramente, Y
=y
O

EDDIE BAZA CALVO
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Mzr. Michael G. Topasna

Dear Mr. Topasna:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-Tenorio
administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both near and long-
term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who
will have the courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. I
hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio administration as:

Member, Civil Service Commission
(To replace Commissioner Daniel Leon Guerrero, whose term expired)
Term Length: Six (6) years
Term Served: October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2021

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Liheslaturan Guihan.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should you have any

questions.

Senseramente,

EDBVIE BAZA CALVO

EDDIE BAZA CAILVO

Governor

RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of I Liheslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

Topasna Fist ~ Michael M.l G Date

Last Name

Address Apartment/Unit #

Position to which Appointment .. . ..

is Made Civil Service Commission

Are you a citizen of the United : ~ ~  If no, are you authorized to work in | -
States? YESR NO L heUs? YESLI NO L]

High Sc’l'nx‘oiolﬁ | ]oh.n p Kennedy 7”C72itr)rl/VState ‘ Tamuning, Guam
From 1985 To 1990 g:g d?al:e? YES (X NO[_  Degree ' Diploma
College University of Guam City/State Mangilao, Guam
From | Aug 2013 To Present grlg d{f::e? YES [ ] NO X Degree
Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 1|/Page
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géig‘;fte City/State |
, : —
From To grl: d{Joalie? YES [ ] NO[ ] | Degree
gtet;’;e City/State
From To | Did you YES[] | NO[] 10 ree
;’graduate? S €9

emooer Student Positon

Address letgs

emooer . DECA (Commissary) Pestn  Sales Store Checker
Address Andersen AFB 8¢ 2012-2013

tmoover . Wounded Warrior BN Pesien - Squad Leader

Address Fort Carson, Colorado  nai 2008 - 2010

tvooyer .| Colorado ANG Pesiion - Technician

Address Denver, Colorado Hoa 2007 - 2008

STZI;?;Z?US Position

Address S:}:S

Agency

Address
L

Job Title

From:

To

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm

Al other versions obsolete
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Agency

| Phone

Address

Job Title

Agency

DeCA Commissary Prre671-366-2264

AddressAnderSen AFB ,

From: 04-2012

T011-2013

| Job Title Sales Store Checker
|
Agency ' Phone
Address
Job Title ‘ From: To

J Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training:

Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm

List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:

All other versions obsolete

J|iPage
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Squad Leader Wounded Warrior Transition BN

7 Knights of Columbus, Council 13373 7
American Marketing Association, University of Guam

List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held

List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, etc.: |

‘Branch 'Army National Guard From 1995  To 2010
Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 4|Page
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(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without | 4
the United States? | YES | | | NO W

If so, please specify in detail:

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or
without the United States? YES [ NO®

If so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

(3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by ,.,
reason of insanity? YES [ ] NO W

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES [] NO W

If s0, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental illness or
affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All ather versions obsolete 5/Page
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

EROM. Michael Gofigan Topasna

® [ have no financial interest in any business

O Ido have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business inferest: Tvpe and amount of interest

Date

(‘W\%}«—/ | sel” 2010
i)

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 6|Page
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1, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) | have read and reviewed the information contained in
the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true

and correct.
|
Signature Date | . g
| sET zold
— . S - N S -
Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 7|Page
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Telephone (671} 475-3370/475-3449
Fax (671) 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: MICHAEL GOFIGAN TOPASNA

SS#: 1D#

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A N No Case Found A, [ ] No Case Found
B. L. Criminal Case No. CM0692-89 B. 1. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No,
5. Crimunal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 08/24/2016 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court
i S Y

AY
. E i
BY: D (3( Ji 3hin J.
\\j \%[ﬁn})’ Clerk

Prepared By: JJD

The absence of an y

original Court Seal \ ’

invalidates this =
document
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Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

August 25, 2016

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Michael Gofigan TOPASNA

pATE OF BIRTH: | ||| FINGERPRINT#: |||

B The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

@ By Direction: angela

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE JO HX, CRUZ

seal iInvalidates this police clearance. Chigg/ol Police

REVISED 08/0¥16
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CAUTION: NOT TO BE USED FOR THIS IS AN IMPORTANT RECORD. ANY ALTERATIONS IN SHADED AREAS
IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES SAFEGUARDIT. RENDER FORM VOID

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE OR DISCHARGE FROM ACTIVE DUTY
This Report Contains Information Subject to the Privacy Act of 1974, As Amended.
1. NAME (Last First Middle} 2. DEPARTMENT, COMPONENT AND BRANCH
TOPASNA, MICHAEL GOFIGAN

4a. GRADE, RATE OR RANK ¥ (YYYYMMDD) | 6. RESERVE OBLIGATION TERMINATION DATE
(yyyymmppy 0000CG000

| 7a. PLACE OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE DUTY . RD AT TIME OF ENTRY (City and state, or complete address if known)

8a. LAST DUTY ASSIGNMENT AND MAJOR COMMAND b. STATION WHERE SEPARATED
COARNG ELE JFHQ FWD2 NG FORT CARSON, CO 80913-~2965
9. COMMAND TO WHICH TRANSFERRED 10. SGLI COVERAGE| | NONE
USAR CON GP (RETRES) 1 RESERVE WAY, ST LOUIS, MO 63132 AMOUNT: $ 400,000.00
11. PRIMARY SPECIALTY (List number, title and years and months in 12. RECORD OF SERVICE YEAR(S) | MONTH(S) DAY(S}
specialty. List additional speciaity numbers and titles involving periods of a. DATE ENTERED AD THIS PERIOD 2 {} OR 0% 28
one or more years.) . b. SEPARATION DATE THIS PERIOD 09
21K20 PLUMBER - 2 YRS 1 MOS//NOTHING FOLLOWS [~ EracivE SERVICE THIS PERIOD T3
' d. TOTAL PRIOR ACTIVE SERVICE 1
e. TOTAL PRIOR INACTIVE SERVICE 0008 08 OE
f. FOREIGN SERVICE 0000 } 11 T c7
g. SEA SERVICE 0000 00 00
h. INITIAL ENTRY TRAINING 000 G0 0o
i. EFFECTIVE DATE OF PAY GRADE J J
13. DECORATIONS, MEDALS, BADGES, CITATIONS AND CAMPAIGN | 14. MILITARY EDUCATION (Course fitle, number of weeks, and month and
RIBBONS AWARDED OR AUTHORIZED (Al periods of service) year completed) ‘
ARMY COMMENDATION MEDAL//ARMY ACHIEVEMENT WARRTOR LEADER CRSE, 4 WEEKS, 2008//NOTHING
MEDAL//ARMY GOOD CONDUCT MEDAL//NATIONAL FOLLOWS
DEFENSE SERVICE MEDAL//GLOBAL WAR ON
TERRORISM SERVICE MEDAL//HUMANITARIAN
SERVICE MEDAL (2ND AWARD)//ARMY SERVICE
RIBBON//OVERSEAS SERVICE RIBBON//ARMY
RESERVE COMPONENT OVERSEAS//CONT IN BLOCK 18
15a. COMMISSIONED THROUGH SERVICE ACADEMY YES| X | NO
b. COMMISSIONED THROUGH ROTC SCHOLARSHIP (10 USC Sec. 2107b) YES| X | NO
¢. ENLISTED UNDER LOAN REPAYMENT PROGRAM (10 USC Chap. 109) (If Yes, years of commitment. () } YES| X NO
16. DAYS ACCRUED LEAVE | 17, MEMBER WAS PROVIDED COMPLETE DENTAL EXAMINATION AND ALL APPROPRIATE | YES | NO
PAID O DENTAL SERVICES AND TREATMENT WITHIN 80 DAYS PRIOR TO SEPARATION X
18. REMARKS f!f;‘z/’i’f;; T s‘f//f’if: 5?/3”53?; CALLL T T T T T LT L T LA L T  T T
{REGULAR REENLISTMENT BONUS SO0, 2005063 {Bff SERVED IN A DESIGNATED IMMINENT

DANGER PAY BRER//SERVICE IN AF‘CE}R%N}&STAN 20050427 ﬁQﬁJE{}éQB/X%EMBER HAS COMPLETED FimgT
FULL TERM OF SRRVICE//TEMPORARY DISABLED BETIRED LIST ////CONT FROM BLOCK 13: TRATNING
IRIBBON (67H AWARD) //ARMED FORCES RESERVE MEDAEL W/ M @EVK@EJ’KCOMEAT ACTION BRDGE//DRIVER
AND MECHANIC BADGE W{DRIVER WHEBLED VEHICLE(S) CLASE//NOTHING FOLLOWS

The information contained herein is subject to computer matching within the Depanmem of Defense or w«th any other affected Federal or non-Federal agency for verification]
purposes and 1o determine eligibility for. and/or continued compliance with the requirements of a Federal benefit program.

19a. MAILING ADDRESS AFTER SEPARATION (include Z/P Cotk) ' b. NEAREST RELATIVE (Name and address - indlude ZIP Code)
JOSE T. TOBASNA
PO BOX 21753 GMF HSE #3 TENORLIO LANE KAISER
E"j{;“ *’& TIAD G ’*"% : f’“’? Od oy
20. MEMBER REQUESTS COPY 6 BE SENT TO {$pec1fy stateflocaily) GU_____ OFFICE OF VETERANS AFFAIRS -- NO |

3. MEMBER REQUESTS COPY 2 BE SENT TO THE CENTRAL OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT QF VET&RA?‘ES AFFAIRS
(WASHINGTON, DC) YES NO

21.a. MEMBER SIGNATURE 22.a. OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED 70 SIGN (Typed name, grade, title. signature) | b. DATE

b, D
ESIGNED BY: TOPASNA MICH WVMMDE} ESIGNED BY .

YYYYMMDD)
ABL GUFIGAN . 1184856847 20100419 JAMERSON.%&RGLY&E.DE%ISE.11{3911538{: coi0b419
L JCRROLYN D JAMERSON, YOI, CHIEF, TRANEITION C
O ————————— ———————————
SPECIAL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (For use by authorized agencies only) i

23. TYPE OF SEPARATION
HETIREMENT

25. SEPARATION AUTHORITY
RB635-40, CHAD 4

28. NARRATIVE REASON FOR SEPARATION
DISABILITY . TEMDORARY (ENHANCED)

29. DATES OF TIME LOST DURING THIS PERIOD (YYYYMMDD) : 130, MEMBER REQUESTS COPY 4
HONE (inttialsy - MGT

DD FORM 214, AUG 2009 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. MEMBER - 4

24. CHARACTER OF SERVICE {fncfzsdﬁ upgrades)
HONQRABLE

26. SEPARATION CODE | 27. REENTRY CODE
SEE 4R

e AT BT RANSP RO
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